## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Appropriations to Original House Resolution No. 243 by Representative Owen

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 1, line 2, after "direct the" and before "to analyze" delete "Legislative Fiscal Office"
  and insert "legislative auditor"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 2, at the end of line 5, after "decision-making" delete the semicolon ";" and delete 6 "and" and insert a period "."
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 2, delete lines 6 through 11 in their entirety
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, line 13, after "direct the" and before "to analyze" delete "Legislative Fiscal
  Office" and insert "legislative auditor"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 16, after "the" and before "consider" delete "Legislative Fiscal Office" and
   insert "legislative auditor"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- 16 On page 2, line 27, after "the" and before "report" delete "Legislative Fiscal Office" and
- 17 insert "legislative auditor"